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wellness center

LEARN. GROW. THRIVE.

5675 N Oracle Rd, Suite 3101
Tucson, AZ 85704

Phone: 520.333.3320
www.intuitionwellness.com

SERVICES & PROGRAMS FEE SCHEDULE

Counseling Services Provided By Independently Licensed Psychologist, Social Worker or Family Therapist:

$200
$165
$123.75
$82.50
$20.63
$41.25
$165

Therapy Intake

Psychotherapy Session

Psychotherapy Session

Psychotherapy Session

Case management by psychologist, LCSW or LMFT
Late arrival to a scheduled appointment
Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services

provided by psychologist, social worker or family therapist

60 - 90 Min
60 Min
45 Min
30 Min
Per 15 Min
Per 15 Min

Counseling Services Provided By Therapist Seeking Licensure or Higher Licensure:*

$150
$100
$75.00
$50.00
$12.50
$25.00
$100

Therapy Intake

Psychotherapy Session

Psychotherapy Session

Psychotherapy Session

Case management

Late arrival to a scheduled appointment
Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services
* Services are not typically billable to insurance

Counseling Services Provided By Supervised Psychology Extern:*

$100
$75
$9.38
$75

Therapy Intake

Psychotherapy Session

Case management by psychology externs

Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services
provided by a psychology extern; clients are
responsible for full payment even if tardy

* Psychology Extern services are not billable to insurance

60 Min
60 Min
45 Min
30 Min
Per 15 Min
Per 15 Min

60 Min
60 Min
Per 15 Min

Services Provided By Registered/Licensed Pediatric Occupational Therapist:

$200
$250
$60.00
$85.00
$63.75
$42.50
$710.63
$200
$125
$150
$21.25
$85

Evaluation (ages 0 - 5)

Evaluation (ages 6 and up)

Feedback Session without follow-up treatment

Occupational Therapeutic Treatment

Occupational Therapeutic Treatment

Occupational Therapeutic Treatment

Case management by OTR/L

Assessment (additional testing)

Re-Evaluation (ages 0 - 5)

Re-Evaluation (ages 6 and up)

Late arrival to a scheduled appointment

Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services
provided by an occupational therapist

60 Min
60 Min
60 Min
60 Min
45 Min
30 Min
Per 15 Min
60 Min
60 Min
60 Min
Per 15 Min
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Services Provided By Naturopathic Family Physician:

$0 Meet & Greet - Virtual

$250 New Patient Appointment

$125 Established Patient Appointment (wellness visit)

$100 Established Patient Appointment (follow up for ongoing concern)

$75 Established Patient Appointment (sick visit)

$50 Established Patient Appointment (brief service/after-hours phone visit)

$75 Sports Physical

$250 Vaccine Consultation - Virtual - Comprehensive (>1)

$250 Sleep Consultation - Virtual

Varies Missed appointments without 24-hour notice will be charged the full service fee.

Psychological Testing & Assessments*

$200 Assessment Intake - Licensed Clinical Team Member 60 Min
$150 Assessment Intake - Fellow 60 Min
$100 Assessment Intake - Extern 60 Min
$200 Assessment - Licensed Clinical Team Member 60 Min
$150 Assessment - Fellow 60 Min
$100 Assessment - Extern 60 Min

*A $500 retainer fee for psychological testing services is requested prior to testing
with the remaining balance due when results and a final report are received.

Miscellaneous Fees
$25 Charge for Returned Checks
$10 Professional records request hard copy; electronic records no charge

Professional Training & Consultation Fee Schedule

$165 Clinical Consultation - Individual 60 Min
$165 Clinical Supervision - Individual 60 Min
Varies Continuing Education

Varies Program Development/Training

Wellness Programming Fee Schedule
Varies Wellness Programs for Children, Adolescents, Young Adults & Families
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