

# SERVICES & PROGRAMS FEE SCHEDULE

## Counseling Services Provided By Independently Licensed Psychologist, Social Worker or Family Therapist:

\$200	Therapy Intake	60 - 90 Min
\$165	Psychotherapy Session	60 Min
\$123.75	Psychotherapy Session	45 Min
\$82.50	Psychotherapy Session	30 Min
\$20.63	Case management by psychologist, LCSW or LMFT	Per 15 Min
\$41.25	Late arrival to a scheduled appointment	Per 15 Min
\$165	Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services	
	provided by psychologist, social worker or family therapist	

### Counseling Services Provided By Therapist Seeking Licensure or Higher Licensure:\*

\$150	Therapy Intake	60 Min
\$100	Psychotherapy Session	60 Min
\$75.00	Psychotherapy Session	45 Min
\$50.00	Psychotherapy Session	30 Min
\$12.50	Case management	Per 15 Min
\$25.00	Late arrival to a scheduled appointment	Per 15 Min
\$100	Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services	
	* Services are not typically billable to insurance	

## Counseling Services Provided By Supervised Psychology Extern:\*

\$100	Therapy Intake	60 Min
<i>\$75</i>	Psychotherapy Session	60 Min
\$9.38	Case management by psychology externs	Per 15 Min
<i>\$75</i>	Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services	
	provided by a psychology extern; clients are	
	responsible for full payment even if tardy	
	* Psychology Extern services are not billable to insurance	

## Services Provided By Registered/Licensed Pediatric Occupational Therapist:

\$200	Evaluation (ages 0 - 5)	60 Min
\$250	Evaluation (ages 6 and up)	60 Min
\$60.00	Feedback Session without follow-up treatment	60 Min
\$85.00	Occupational Therapeutic Treatment	60 Min
\$63.75	Occupational Therapeutic Treatment	45 Min
\$42.50	Occupational Therapeutic Treatment	30 Min
\$10.63	Case management by OTR/L	Per 15 Min
\$200	Assessment (additional testing)	60 Min
\$125	Re-Evaluation (ages 0 - 5)	60 Min
\$150	Re-Evaluation (ages 6 and up)	60 Min
\$21.25	Late arrival to a scheduled appointment	Per 15 Min
\$85	Cancellation Fee without 24-hour notice for services	

provided by an occupational therapist

### Services Provided By Naturopathic Family Physician:

\$0	Meet & Greet - Virtual
\$250	New Patient Appointment
\$125	Established Patient Appointment (wellness visit)
\$100	Established Patient Appointment (follow up for ongoing concern)
<i>\$75</i>	Established Patient Appointment (sick visit)
\$50	Established Patient Appointment (brief service/after-hours phone visit)
\$75	Sports Physical

Sports Physical

\$250 Vaccine Consultation - Virtual - Comprehensive (>1)

\$250 Sleep Consultation - Virtual

Varies Missed appointments without 24-hour notice will be charged the full service fee.

#### Psychological Testing & Assessments\*

\$200	Assessment Intake - Licensed Clinical Team Member	60 Min
\$150	Assessment Intake - Fellow	60 Min
\$100	Assessment Intake - Extern	60 Min
\$200	Assessment - Licensed Clinical Team Member	60 Min
\$150	Assessment - Fellow	60 Min
\$100	Assessment - Extern	60 Min

\*A \$500 retainer fee for psychological testing services is requested prior to testing with the remaining balance due when results and a final report are received.

#### Miscellaneous Fees

\$25 Charge for Returned Checks

\$10 Professional records request hard copy; electronic records no charge

#### **Professional Training & Consultation Fee Schedule**

\$165	Clinical Consultation - Individual	60 Min
\$165	Clinical Supervision - Individual	60 Min

Varies Continuing Education

Program Development/Training Varies

#### Wellness Programming Fee Schedule

Wellness Programs for Children, Adolescents, Young Adults & Families Varies